

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2258 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019**

Sangita Ketan Gandhi & Ors. ... Applicants/Original Plaintiffs

In the matter between

Sangita Ketan Gandhi & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

M/s. Aditya Developers & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2264 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1218 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2259 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.22 OF 2020
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019**

Mr. Kapil Shah (through VC) i/by M K Juris Associates for the Applicants.

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh (through VC) a/w Huda Diamondwala i/by Diamondwala & Compan for Defendant No.11.

Mr. Shailesh Rai for Respondent No.12 in CHSCD No.971/2019.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27TH NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Let the pleadings in Chamber Summons and Notice of Motion be completed till the next date.

2. Stand over to 4th December 2024 for hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)