

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2258 OF 2019

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 1211 OF 2019

Sangita Ketan Gandhi And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Messers Aditya Developers And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2264 OF 2019

In

Commercial Suit 1211 OF 2019

Sangita Ketan Gandhi And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Messers Aditya Developers And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2259 OF 2019

In

Commercial Suit 1211 OF 2019

Sangita Ketan Gandhi And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Messers Aditya Developers And 2 Ors Ad Nitin Sampat And 11 Ors. (prop. Respondent)RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 22 OF 2020

In

Commercial Suit 1211 OF 2019

Sangita Ketan Gandhi And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Messers Aditya Developers And 2 Ors AndRESPONDENT
Sudhir H. Gohil (applicant)

Adv. Shanay Shah a/w Adv. Hamza and Adv. Kapil Shah i/b
M.K. Juris Associates for the plaintiff

Adv. Manoj P. Mhatre

Adv. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Adv. Reshma Nair, Adv. RAjesh
Sahani i/b Ms. Devyani Shukla for defendant no. 1 to 3

Adv. Yash Momaya a/w Adv. Rohit Jadhav, Adv. Aishwaraya
Bapat i/b V. Legal Law Practices for defendants nos. 6,7 and 8

Adv. Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala and Co. for defendant no.
11

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)