

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2258 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2264 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1218 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2259 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.22 OF 2020
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1211 OF 2019**

Sangeeta Ketan Gandhi & Ors.
v/s.

... Plaintiffs

M/s. Aditya Developers & Ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Adv. Kapil Shah i/by MK Juris Associates
for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Yash Momaya a/w. Adv. Aishwarya Bapat, Adv. Rohit Jadhav
i/by Vis Legis Law Practice for the Defendant Nos.6 to 8 in
NMCD/2259/20219.

Adv. Noorain Patel i/by Diamondwala & Co. for Respondent No.11.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Momaya appearing for the third party is permitted to file his affidavit in the Registry until 13th February 2026.
2. List the matter on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)