

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2258 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIALSUTT NO. 1211 OF 2019**

Sangita Ketan Gandhi And Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Messers Aditya Developers And 2 Ors

...Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2264 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1218 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2259 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.22 OF 2020

Mr. Shanay Shah i/b MK Juris Associates for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Yash Momaya a/w Rohit Jadhav a/w Aishwarya Bapat i/b Vis Legis Law Practice for Defendant Nos. 6, 7, 8.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Devmani Shukla for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Adv. Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala & Co. for Defendant No. 11.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Stand over to 24th March 2026.

- 2 Let the partners of the Defendant No.1 firm namely Himesh Desai and Nishit Desai be present in court on the next date.
- 3 Affidavit in reply of Defendant Nos.6 to 8 be accepted by the registry.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]